

ITEM NO.9B

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.15-16 and 17-18 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).13121-13122/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WP No. 1014/2009 &
WP No. 2610/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DR.SUDHIR N. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

AND IN THE MATTER OF:

DR. SREERAM SANKAR P & ORS. Applicant(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment)

Date: 13/05/2011 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabha Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master