

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).11606/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WPC No. 2610/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA GOVT. MEDI.OFFICERS' ASSOCN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK RAJU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for clarification of Court's order)

Date: 02/06/2011 This IA in the Petition was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv. for  
M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner.

:1:

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIA  
(02.06.2011)  
Contd....

The contention raised before us is that the order dated  
29th April, 2011 passed by this Court is not in consonance  
with the statutory provisions, i.e., the Kerala Medical  
Officers' Admission To Postgraduate Courses under Service  
Quota Act, 2008 (referred to at page 35 of the paper book)  
and is resulting in great hardship upon the applicants. We  
do not think that it is for this Bench to clarify the order

in the manner as prayed for by the applicants as it would tantamount to reviewing the order passed by the earlier Bench. Be that as it may, we consider it appropriate that this matter should be placed before the same Bench which passed the order in question.

However, in the meanwhile, if any steps are taken by either of the parties to the petition, it will be subject to such further orders as may be passed by the Bench finally.

List immediately after reopening of the Court after Summer Vacation before the appropriate Bench.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master