

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13121-13122/2011

SUDHIR N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11597-11598 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 11606 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13123-13124 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13126-13127 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13130-13131 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Ms. T.P. Sindhu,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13121/2011 and connected cases Ld. counsel
for the petitioner submits that out of five unserved

..2/-

Item No.66

: 2 :

respondents four have been served and one respondent
remains unserved and proof of dasti is being filed.All the
served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.116006/2011 await return of notice of the
unserved respondents. All the served respondents are
granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if
any.

List the matters on 1.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar