

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13121-13122/2011

SUDHIR N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11597-11598 of 2011  
SLP(C) NO. 11606 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 13123-13124 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 13126-13127 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 13130-13131 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev

Mr. P.V. Dinesh

Ms.Sana Hashmi,adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rituraj Kumar,adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam ,Adv

contd....2

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Report has been received from the Court regarding service of notice on respondent No.19. No appearance of respondent No.19. Hence, service is complete. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

