

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.13121-13122/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WP No.1014/2009,WP No.2610/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDHIR N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and impleadment as party respondent)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13123-13124 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 13126-13127 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 13130-13131 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 11597-11598 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 11606 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR.

Miss Sana Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Mani, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rajgarha, Adv.

Mr. sunil Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. E.M.S. Anam , AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 19th October, 2012, it appears that the matters are ready for hearing, let them be listed for final disposal.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|