

(  
ITEM NO.204

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 13121-13122/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in WP No. 1014/2009,WP No.2610/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SUDHIR N & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11597-11598 of 2011  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 11606 of 2011  
(With applns. For impleadment on behalf of proposed party respondents and direction and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13123-13124 of 2011  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13126-13127 of 2011  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 13130-13131 of 2011  
(With final disposal)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master